

## SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 12/2018

Title Eurex Zürich AG will discontinue the operation of its trading venue

Category General

Authorized by Nadine Bürgis, Head Member & CRM Services

Katja Zehnder, Deputy Head Member & CRM Services

Pages 1

Date 28.03.2018

Information

## Content of this message:

- Eurex Zürich AG will discontinue the operation of its trading venue

Please be informed that Eurex Zürich AG will discontinue the operation of its trading venue Eurex Zürich by 31 March 2018.

For further details please refer to the circular 021/18 of Eurex Deutschland:

https://www.eurexchange.com/blob/3358038/9a829b005a84ca9aa7ec4aa28c03c529/data/er18021e.pdf

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

**Phone:** +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: member.services@six-group.com

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-swiss-exchange.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives